

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Text

File #: 18-757, Version: 1

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Estelle Fennell

SUBJECT:

Recommendation to Reappoint John Rice to the Williamson Act Committee (Supervisor Estelle Fennell)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors approve the reappointment of John Rice to the Williamson Act Advisory Committee with a term expiring on June 30, 2020.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

DISCUSSION:

Supervisor Fennell is recommending the reappointment of John Rice to represent District 2 on the Williamson Act Advisory Committee. John has served since 2003 and had been an active and important member to this committee.

In compliance with Humboldt County Resolution 03-58, Williamson Act Advisory Committee members are nominated for appointment by the District Supervisor they represent, but their appointments/reappointments must be approved by the full Board. As such, Supervisor Fennell is nominating John Rice for reappointment representing District 2.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

N/A

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Board discretion.

ATTACHMENTS:

Williamson Act Committee Roster

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: NA

Meeting of: NA